POLICY COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

Board of Education Office
1416 Maine St., Conference Room 231

Monday, January 12, 2026 — 12:00 p.m.

1. Call to Order

2. October 2025 PRESS Updates and Updates to Comply with Collective
Bargaining Agreements

2:120
2:150
2:270
4:10
4:30
4:80
4:140
4:190
5:10
5:90
5:100
5:170
5:185

5:190
5:200

5:220
5:250

5:280
5:290
5:300
6:20
6:40
6:60
6:130
6:160
6:220

6:260
6:300
6:310

Board Member Development

Committees

Discrimination and Harassment on the Basis of Race, Color, and National Origin Prohibited
Fiscal and Business Management

Revenue and Investments

Accounting and Audits

Waiver of Student Fees

Targeted School Violence Prevention Program

Equal Employment Opportunity and Minority Recruitment

Abused and Neglected Child Reporting

Staff Development Program

General Personnel - Copyright **Update the DMCA Agent

General Personnel - Family and Medical Leave **remove “The employee is a full-time classroom
teacher.”

Professional Personnel — Teacher Qualifications **Change to August 15 to Comply with CBA
Professional Personnel - Terms and Conditions of Employment and Dismissal **Update School
Year Holidays to Comply with CBA

Professional Personnel - Substitute Teachers

Personnel - Sick Leave, Leaves of Absence, Holidays, and Vacation **Update Sick Leave Chart,
Maternity Leave, Funeral Leave, and Holidays to comply with CBA

Duties and Qualifications

Educational Support Personnel **Add “and retirement” to Comply with CBA

Schedule and Employment Year

School Year Calendar and Day

Curriculum Development

Curriculum Content

Program for the Gifted

English Learners

Bring Your Own Technology (BYOT) Program; Responsibility Use and Conduct **QPS changed
this to Bring Your Own Device (BYOD)

Complaints About Curriculum, Instructional Materials, and Programs

Graduation Requirements

High School Credit for Non-District Experiences; Course Substitutions; Re-Entering Students



6:315 | High School Credit for Students in Grades 7 or 8
6:320 | High School Credit for Proficiency

7:10 Equal Educational Opportunities

7:70 Attendance and Truancy

7:140 | Search and Seizure

7:150 | Agency and Law Enforcement Requests

7:180 | Prevention of and Response to Bullying, Intimidation, and Harassment
7:190 | Student Behavior

7:290 | Suicide and Depression Awareness and Prevention
7:310 | Restrictions on Publications; Elementary Schools
7:315 | Restrictions on Publications; High Schools

7:340 @ Student Records

8:30 Visitors and Conduct on Property

3. Recommend to the Board of Education for Action

a. PRESS Updates-October 2025

b. Updates to Policy to Comply with Collective Bargaining Agreements
4. Consider any other matter relating to District Policies

5. Questions and Comments from the Public

6. Adjourn



