

## **POLICY COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA**

**Board of Education Office  
1416 Maine St., Conference Room 231**

**Monday, January 12, 2026 – 12:00 p.m.**

1. Call to Order
2. October 2025 PRESS Updates and Updates to Comply with Collective Bargaining Agreements

2:120	Board Member Development
2:150	Committees
2:270	Discrimination and Harassment on the Basis of Race, Color, and National Origin Prohibited
4:10	Fiscal and Business Management
4:30	Revenue and Investments
4:80	Accounting and Audits
4:140	Waiver of Student Fees
4:190	Targeted School Violence Prevention Program
5:10	Equal Employment Opportunity and Minority Recruitment
5:90	Abused and Neglected Child Reporting
5:100	Staff Development Program
5:170	General Personnel - Copyright **Update the DMCA Agent
5:185	General Personnel – Family and Medical Leave **remove “The employee is a full-time classroom teacher.”
5:190	Professional Personnel – Teacher Qualifications **Change to August 15 to Comply with CBA
5:200	Professional Personnel – Terms and Conditions of Employment and Dismissal **Update School Year Holidays to Comply with CBA
5:220	Professional Personnel – Substitute Teachers
5:250	Personnel – Sick Leave, Leaves of Absence, Holidays, and Vacation **Update Sick Leave Chart, Maternity Leave, Funeral Leave, and Holidays to comply with CBA
5:280	Duties and Qualifications
5:290	Educational Support Personnel **Add “and retirement” to Comply with CBA
5:300	Schedule and Employment Year
6:20	School Year Calendar and Day
6:40	Curriculum Development
6:60	Curriculum Content
6:130	Program for the Gifted
6:160	English Learners
6:220	Bring Your Own Technology (BYOT) Program; Responsibility Use and Conduct **QPS changed this to Bring Your Own Device (BYOD)
6:260	Complaints About Curriculum, Instructional Materials, and Programs
6:300	Graduation Requirements
6:310	High School Credit for Non-District Experiences; Course Substitutions; Re-Entering Students

6:315	High School Credit for Students in Grades 7 or 8
6:320	High School Credit for Proficiency
7:10	Equal Educational Opportunities
7:70	Attendance and Truancy
7:140	Search and Seizure
7:150	Agency and Law Enforcement Requests
7:180	Prevention of and Response to Bullying, Intimidation, and Harassment
7:190	Student Behavior
7:290	Suicide and Depression Awareness and Prevention
7:310	Restrictions on Publications; Elementary Schools
7:315	Restrictions on Publications; High Schools
7:340	Student Records
8:30	Visitors and Conduct on Property

3. Recommend to the Board of Education for Action
  - a. PRESS Updates-October 2025
  - b. Updates to Policy to Comply with Collective Bargaining Agreements
4. Consider any other matter relating to District Policies
5. Questions and Comments from the Public
6. Adjourn